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Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3150 (Rat #0240, Act #0262 of 1987) General Bill, By J.V. Gregory

A Bill to revise the manner in which members of the Board of Trustees of the School District of Colleton County must be
elected beginning in 1988, including the establishment of nonpartisan elections and the establishment of single-member
election districts for the election of certain members, to provide for the terms of these members so elected, to provide that
effective July 1, 1989, the Colleton County Superintendent of Education must be appointed by and shall serve at the pleasure
of the Board, and to make the above provisions effective only upon their approval in a referendum.-amended title

05/14/87
05/20/87
05/26/87
05/27/87
05/27/87
05/28/87
05/29/87
05/29/87
05/29/87
05/30/87
06/02/87
06/04/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/18/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1750
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 26, 1987 HJ-2985

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 27, 1987 HJ-314

Amended HJ-3239

Read second time HJ-3245

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3319

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2465
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-2465
Read second time SJ-2488

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2488

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2535

Ratified R 240

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/87

See Act for explanation of effective date
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