

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3150 (Rat #0240, Act #0262 of 1987) General Bill, By J.V. Gregory

A Bill to revise the manner in which members of the Board of Trustees of the School District of Colleton County must be elected beginning in 1988, including the establishment of nonpartisan elections and the establishment of single-member election districts for the election of certain members, to provide for the terms of these members so elected, to provide that effective July 1, 1989, the Colleton County Superintendent of Education must be appointed by and shall serve at the pleasure of the Board, and to make the above provisions effective only upon their approval in a referendum.-amended title

05/14/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1750
05/20/87	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 26, 1987 HJ-2985
05/26/87	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 27, 1987 HJ-314
05/27/87	House	Amended HJ-3239
05/27/87	House	Read second time HJ-3245
05/28/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3319
05/29/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2465
05/29/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-2465
05/29/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2488
05/30/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2488
06/02/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2535
06/04/87		Ratified R 240
06/08/87		Signed By Governor
06/08/87		Effective date 06/08/87
06/08/87		See Act for explanation of effective date
06/08/87		Act No. 262
06/18/87		Copies available